## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED



Regd. Office:1<sup>st</sup> floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238

Phone: 0361-2739520/ Fax: 0361-2739513 web: www.aegcl.co.in

## **TENDER NOTICE**

NO: AEGCL/DGM (Civil)/2019-20/29 Dated.20/02/2020

The Deputy General Manager (Civil), Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1 invites online bids from eligible bidders for the following works: **Name of work:** Construction of Lift facia & renovation of corridor of MD, APDCL in 4<sup>th</sup> floor (South side) of Bijulee Bhawan.

**Tender paper cost:** Rs 500.00

Bid Document Available on website date:-	1200 hrs of	21.02.2020
Bid Submission Start Time &date:-	1400 hrs of	21.02.2020
Bid Submission End Time &date:-	1200 hrs of	13.03.2020
Techno-Commercial Bid Opening Time &date:-	1500 hrs of	14.03.2020

Interested bidders may kindly refer the following websites for detailed NIT, Bid document & rate sheet - www.aegcl.co.in.

The Contractors shall have to deposit requisite amount of earnest money in the shape of Demand draft/Bankers Cheque /Call deposit duly pledged in favour of **AEGCL**, **Bijulee Bhawan**, **Paltanbazar**, **Ghy-1** along with the tender papers (Envelope-1).

Rates should be quoted both in figures and words in the Annexure enclosed along with the bid document.

In case the tender receiving/opening day is a holiday the tender will be received/opened on the next working day at the same time.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tender without assigning any reason thereof.

sd/-

Deputy General Manager (Civil) i/c

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited.

Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1